
C2100

C2101

C2102

C2103 C2104

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone
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10cc Classic Syringes
Polycarbonate

with Fixed Male Luer Lock
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C2105 C2106

C2107 C2108

C2304

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone
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20cc Classic Syringes
Polycarbonate

with Fixed Male Luer Lock
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Palm Pad, Ring Grips

C1053  
10ml

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone

Palm Pad, Wing Grips

Also Available: 
C1051-10ml Rotating Male Luer Lock
C1052-12ml Rotating Male Luer Lock
C1054-12ml Male Luer Lock Also Available: 

C1057-10ml Male Luer Lock
C1058-12ml Male Luer Lock
C1056-12ml Rotating Male Luer Lock

Rotating Male Luer Lock

Male Luer Lock

C1055  
10ml 

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone
O-Ring: EPDM

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 324/09
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Ring Grips

Also Available: 
C1065-10ml Male Luer Lock
C1067-12ml Male Luer Lock 
C1062-12ml Rotating Male Luer Lock 
C1068-20ml Male Luer Lock
C1063-20ml Rotating Male Luer Lock

Wing Grips

C1071  
10ml 

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone

Also Available: 
C1072-12ml Male Luer Lock
C1070-12ml Rotating Male Luer Lock 

Locking Plunger, Ring Grips

C1066  
12ml

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone 

Also Available: 
C1059-6ml Rotating Male Luer Lock
C1064-6ml Male Luer Lock 
C1061-12ml Rotating Male Luer Lock 

Rotating Male Luer Lock

C1060  
10ml 

Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone
O-Ring: EPDM

Male Luer Lock

Male Luer Lock
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C4004
10ml  

Finger Ring: PC
 Plunger: PP 
Spring: SS

Seal: Polyisoprene   

Male Luer Lock

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 326/09

Spring Loaded Syringe
Polypropylene
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Plunger: ABS
Seal: Silicone

C1073  
10ml 

C1097  
60ml 

Syringe Maintains a Vacuum or Negative Pressure, 
Eliminating the Tedious Task of Physically Holding the Plunger in Place

Clear Polycarbonate Body Permits Visibility

C1075  
30ml 

327/09Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 

VacLok™ Syringes
Polycarbonate
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Male Luer Lock
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C3302  
1ml 

Seal: Polyisoprene  

C3303  
3ml 

Seal: Polyisoprene  

C3304  
3ml 

Seal: Polyisoprene  

C3301
1ml

Body: PC
Plunger: PP

Seal: Polyisoprene  

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 328/09

BD™ Syringes
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Luer Slip

Luer Lock
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C3305  
5ml 

Seal: Polyisoprene  

C3306  
5ml 

Seal: Polyisoprene  

11478
2 Piece 

Finger Control Handles
for 5ml BD™ Syringes

PP  

329/09Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 

BD™ Syringes
Polypropylene
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Luer Lock Luer Slip

Shown Assembled with 
C3305
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C3308  
10ml 

C3310  
20ml 

C3311  
20ml 

C3307  
10ml 

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 330/09

BD™ Syringes
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Luer Lock

Luer Slip

Luer Lock

Luer Slip

Seal: Polyisoprene
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C3314  
60ml 

Luer Lock

C3312  
30ml C3313  

30ml 

Luer Slip
Luer Lock
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BD™ Syringes
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Seal: Polyisoprene
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C3315  
60ml 

C3316  
60ml 

Cap Included

Catheter Tip

Luer Slip
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BD™ Syringes
Polypropylene
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Seal: Polyisoprene
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Seal: Silicone

Luer Slip Luer Lock

C3600
7ml  

C3601
7ml  

333/09Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 

BD™ Syringes
Polypropylene 

Loss of Resistance
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C6003C6001

C6000

Plunger: PP 
Seal: Polyisoprene

C6002 C6004

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 334/09

5cc Syringes 
Polypropylene  

with Fixed Male Luer Lock
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Barrel Manufactured by BD™
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Plunger: PP 
Seal: Polyisoprene

C6008C6006

C6005 C6007 C6009

335/09Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 

5cc Syringes 
Polypropylene  

with Fixed Male Luer Lock

10cc Syringes 
Polypropylene 

with Fixed Male Luer Lock

10cc S
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Barrel Manufactured by BD™
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Plunger: PP 
Stopper: Polyisoprene

C6013C6011

C6010 C6012 C6014

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 336/09

20cc Syringes 
Polypropylene  

with Fixed Male Luer Lock
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Barrel Manufactured by BD™
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Seal: Polyisoprene

C1080  
1cc

C1081  
3cc

C1082  
3cc

Luer Slip

Luer Slip Luer Lock

C2119  
100 units

Luer Lock
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Monoject®  Syringes
Polypropylene
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Seal: Polyisoprene

C1083  
6cc

C1084  
6ml

C1085  
12cc

Also Available: 
C1087 

Eccentric Tip

C1086  
12cc

Luer Slip

Luer Lock

Luer Slip

Luer Lock
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Monoject®  Syringes
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Bold, Clear Graduations
Positive Plunger Stop Mechanism

Each Size Offered in a Variety of Syringe Tip Styles

C1088  
20ml

Also Available: 
C1089 

Eccentric Tip

C1090  
20ml

C1091  
35cc

Also Available: 
C1092 

Eccentric Tip

C1096  
35cc

Luer Slip

Luer Lock

Luer Slip

Luer Lock
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C1094 
60cc

C1093
60cc

Luer Lock Luer Slip

C1095  
60cc

Catheter Tip

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 340/09

Monoject® Syringes
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Seal: Polyisoprene
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C2115  
1cc 

C2116  
3cc 

C2120
10ml

Seal: Polyisoprene

Luer LockLuer Lock

Luer Lock

C2121  
2.5ml

C2122
5ml 

Luer Slip Luer Slip

C2123
10ml 

Luer Lock
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C2109  
0.5cc 

C2110  
0.75cc 

C2111  
1cc 

C2112  
1.25cc 

C2113  
1.5cc 

C2114  
2cc 

Male Luer Lock

Seal: Silicone

Red Numbers = New Products   Dimensions Are For Reference Only   Full Scale Illustrations   " Equals Inch 342/09

Control Stroke Syringes
Polypropylene
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Plunger: Polyethylene

C4012
Eccentric Tip

5ml  

C4013
Luer Slip Tip

10ml  

C4014
Eccentric Tip

20ml  

C4015
Luer Slip Tip

2ml  

C4016
Luer Slip Tip

5ml  

C5006
Male Luer Lock

3ml
Barrel & Plunger: PP

Seal: Silicone  

Three Piece Opaque Syringes

C4011
Luer Slip Tip

3ml  

C5007
Male Luer Lock

1ml
Barrel & Plunger: PP

Seal: Silicone 

13134
Male Luer Lock

1.25ml
Barrel & Plunger: PP

Seal: Silicone 
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Two-Piece Syringes
Polypropylene
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C5001
15ml 

Barrel: LDPE
Cap: LDPE

C5002
15ml

Plunger: PE 
Plunger Ring: PP 

Plunger

Ring

Cap Included

C5003
0.5ml-2.5ml 
Barrel: LDPE
Cap: LDPE 
Plunger: PS

Assembled with Cap

C5004
0.5ml-5ml

Barrel: LDPE
Cap: LDPE 
Plunger: PS

Assembled with Cap
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C2300
1.25ml

C2301
2.5ml

C2302
5ml

C2303
12.5ml

33032
Revolving Curved Tip

No Graduations  
3ml
POM

C1079
Curved Tip

No Graduations  
12cc

Seal: Polyisoprene 
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Dispensing Syringes
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C3602  
1.2cc 

Seal: Santoprene®

C3603  
5cc 

Seal: Santoprene®

11166  
Male Luer Lock Cap

PP 

See More Caps 
on Pages 60 & 352

Female Luer Lock Syringes  
Can be Attached to Any Male Luer Lock Syringe,  

Allowing the Mixing of Fluids Between Two Syringes  
& Eliminating the Need for Adapters

Larger Thru Hole Permits Passage  
of High Viscosity Fluids or Pastes,  
as Well as Low Viscosity Materials 

Zero Draft Syringe Barrel of  
Natural Translucent Polypropylene  

Provides Consistent Glide for Accuracy

Low Static/Kinetic Friction; Blow-By Resistant

C5005 
50cc

Seal: Polyisoprene 
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Female Luer Lock Syringes
Polypropylene
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11607
Open Ended Syringe

13gm 
with Cap 

Plunger: PE

Assembled Unassembled

Plunger

Body

Open Ended Syringe with Cap
Polypropylene

Cap

Sold Assembled
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C4010  
10ml

Plunger: HDPE

C4009  
3ml

Plunger: HDPE

C4021  
5ml 

Bulb: PVC

C4020  
5ml

Bulb: PVC 
 

C4007  
5ml

Bulb: PVC
 

C4008  
3ml

Bulb: PVC

Will Not Mate with Standard Luers

 
Non IV-Compatible Tips, Ideal for Oral Delivery
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Non-Luer Oral Syringes
Polypropylene 

Individually Wrapped
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56608  
60cc 

Seal: PVC 

56604  
60cc 

 Body: PE
Seal: Kraton 

C1095  
60cc

Seal: Polyisoprene
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56603  
60cc 

Bulb: PVC 

56609  
60cc 

Bulb: PVC 
Collar: PE 

56611  
50cc 

Bulb: PVC 
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Bulb Syringes
Polypropylene 

Catheter Tips
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32010
3oz

32009
2oz

32029
1oz

Ask Us About Our
Deluxe One Piece Rotational Molded 

Bulb Syringe
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Male Luer Lock

Syringe Cap Stands

65827
For Male Luer Slip

HDPE

65828
Male Luer Lock

HDPE

Threaded for Luer Lock Syringes

Male Luer Slip

Curved Fine

11156  
PP 

11157  
PP 

Curved

11154  
PP 

11155  
PP 

11158  
PP 

Curved Elongated

11135  
Vinyl 

Tip Cover for Curved Tip

11168
PP

Tapered with a Full Thread

See More Caps on Pages 58-63

17544
PP

Resealable

Internal Pin Provides a Tighter Seal

17542
PE

17543
PE

Internal Pin

Internal Pin Internal Pin

No Threads

71304
Kraton & PS

71305
Kraton & PS

71307
Kraton & PS

71308
Kraton & PS

71309
Kraton & PS

71310
Kraton & PS

33056
Kraton & PS

65119
Kraton & PS

Luer Syringe Caps
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Syringe Accessories
Female Luer Dispensing Tips

For Delivery of Fluids in a Precise Manner
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Syringe Plunger Sheath

28226
Fits 3cc Syringe

Silicone

28227
Fits 6cc Syringe

Silicone

Catheter Syringe Tip Adapter
Converts Catheter Tip to a Male Luer Slip

41501  
PP

23231
ABS

Bottom View Side View

Universal Syringe Tip Adapter 

11478
for 5ml BD™ Syringes

PP  

Q7200 
Acrylic 

Irrigation Tip

Side ViewTop View

26100  
Kraton

26101  
Kraton

26110  
Kraton

Catheter Tip Syringe Caps

Female Luer Lock

2 Piece Finger Control Handles
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Syringe Accessories
Female Luer Dispensing Tips

For Delivery of Fluids in a Precise Manner
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31336
Single 

Self Adhering Side

31334
Double

Self Adhering Bottom

31335
Triple  

Self Adhering Bottom

31333
Single

Self Adhering Bottom

Foam Block: PE
Backing: Adhesive 
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Venipuncture Needle-Pro™

12666
PP

Retractable Safety Syringe 
with Break-Off Plunger

C5000
3ml

Body: PC 
Needle Holder & Plunger: PP

Seal: Polyisoprene 

Male Luer Lock

12665 
PP 

Universal Multi-Sample Needle Holder 
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